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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qy 293 A-C
July 7, 1930

Brophy, V&i. F. 1764-F

Mr. Stephen Brophy
43 Fuller St.

Waterbury, Conn.

Dear Sir*

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

lio,mother died 1925

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address: -

Single

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and

Tin

XX

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

For The QuartA^)ilastR3^\i|^,h^^^^

d i.vVery thaly ̂ urs, / //

M HUGHES,

Captain//Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



J. j
WAR DEPARTMENT " ;-A

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEF5MASTER GENERAL T"

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Brophy, v'^illiam F. Sept. 19, 1929.

Mr. Stephen Brophy,
43 Fuller St.,
Waterbury, Conn.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late

Pvt. "William F. Brophy, Co. B, .?07th Inf., whose remains are nov/ interred
in the Aisne-Marne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

For The Quartei

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, a^ch^ep^-And
relationship in the space

C

4. Does she desire to make/^a j^gig^age?

c^e^'^truiy/yours,

I  JOHN T. HARRIS,
Iwajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Brophy, V/illiam F.
1764

Aug. 22, 1929.

Mr. Joh-u S. Bropliy*
43-4tli St.,
Waterbuiy, Coim.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 12, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
dfifiire to make the pilgrimage?

!  .i

i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

M^or, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General

WASHINGTON. D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

AUG2

■ At'.,'.,.

y

f^e5NALTX.JFfiRj;ilBfATfiaiSfc^O
v&d^pSiv-Mi^ ̂ r-FOSTAslEr»"3bo
YOU-R MAjL

Tf5

1 ^^8' s'iy« ^..'■..■->1.-
ii# ' t ir■^^ l!n b e ̂

MBBcsy-T Mil ■ "wnar <11 r**

■ ■■"'• Vv'ij•  , ■ .'rfm



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINQTCM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Brc^ligr# ^illiwn
'9-) June 12 , 1929.

I4t» John S* Brophgr,
4S-4th

Wmtorburi', Cona#

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the ^jj-other of
tbo late Private Willleua F* Brophy# B, 307th Inf., whose remains are
now interred in the Alsne<^i&rrse American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, Fzmuioei

Will you please advise this office whether or not he Is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may he ta
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage-

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested_
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
July 7# 1930

Brc^yj Vim# F* 1764-F

Kr« StsTshen Brophy
43 Fuller St,

Watarbur;.', Conn.

Baar Sir*

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligihles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is reouested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

Is^the doceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a}
•of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

• ■A. d; HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

• ■ Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAl.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Brophy* "illisn P. S»pt. 19, 1929.

Mr. St»ph«tt Bropi^ji
4S Puller St.,
ffeterbury, Cona.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late

Pvt. i illiam P. Brophy, Co. 3, 207th Inf., -whoe* roouiizis are noir interred
in the Aisno-Mame American Cemetery, Belleam, Aisae, Prance.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in .
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below: "
4

Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since, remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

4. Does she desire to make the pilgrimage?

V

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aesistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Srojpli(y» Williaa
17U

A-ag, 22, 1929,

Ur* Jolxo S* Bzophgr#
SUt

Wftt«irVa]ty, Cot]B«

l«ar Sin

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our commimication dated 12, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the apace opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINCSTOW "

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Wm 8#
4S*4ih St*|. ]'

// !

June jg , 1929.

Dear Sit:

/

Your .attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congi^ess approved,March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the;deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the ^
4|lii li.t# Williaa T* Bropl^, Q&« B» 807th Inf •» whoM rttimtn* mm
siMit ihi4Mnnid in th« Bemimpyt BtXlatu* AlBn»« nranoe*

f

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
■' by'a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-

■  ed. Act, to make th'a pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
■  nsumes and addresses of the mother and ?/idow in order that action may be tak-

;  en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
/  widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
/  closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
^arentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested^
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
'that a statement to that effect be made.

J i , ;

/ ■ \ For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requlree
/  post^Sge.
i t-/  (pj C* For The Quartermaster General,

^  'd -
Very truly yours. /

?■ P- ,\
j  ̂ \ ■ JOHN T. HAEBIS,
i  ' "ajor, Q. M. Corps.
'  Congress. - Assistant.
/ Envblope.

I
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B<9ll0atiyjii~sii0#

DATE„Ji;ily 23nd,19a4»

G.R.S. FORl^ #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF D.S1NTERME.NT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMEiNiT COMPARATIVE REPORT »

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon,exhumation of body

.BEOP^,t_.?ATTA^_.?* 10. Name1. Name

2. No.

3. Rank

1683000

Pvt.

11. Nq.

12. Rank

4- Org,.____ Cq,B, 307th Inf. "

5. D.D.

6. C.D.

9-1-18

EZA

co-or.Soissons,33SE,S-202.5,N-286.3

-RazQQbfia
i^"

-- —!fT ane— —

14. (a) D.D. __

(b) D.B.

7. Grave No.

8. Plot

Sec.,

Row

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. Sec._

16. Plot Row

9. 17.

Bazoohes
19. Commune or town ■Fiflaoa16. Cemetery

20. Dept. or County ...Msane, 21. Country

£2. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.....9.omna^_

23. Disinterred (Date By .^^o.ll&ire.

£4. Inscription on grave marker; , > . « ■
^  V -r ^ "

Name _ — _ Serial No. » . ■*—

r>

i

£5 Was identification disc found on grave marker?^ On body?

^  • Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

£6. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means ofidentification on body, give description pf bo|iy in detail).
Slxoes estiii»ted size 7,Th0 hody show that it apparently was hit by a direct hit about

'  —————— - — ,

27. Condition of body .... -
^  hnriai Burled in earthen grave.uade grave abogt ft«de^«> U.S.Unifo^^28. Nature oi uui iax.__ » ^

discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?.....:.... -

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date July. 2.2nd,m4.. By.BftmQ.Jflair.a..-
31. Casket sealed by mao..mXX.9..

"^' 'signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)jidmo^lreyGhief- Investi^tort
>



'~^rO "frTT.""*

..Qr3E661SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) Box No

32, Designation of body:

Name._.WUlim-?*..B?Q?H!r. * ..Serial No. 1683000

Rank Pvt#
.fW

Organization . 307tli Inf»
j.'.V ^ .-.r,.irlIvo " cSl" ■»""-----r—v— ■^rzrrT^'^T

33. Consigned to:

i;>7c ,-Name of Permanent.Cemetery Belleau (Msua)*
■"U'Oeiu . . . .(j-ji- , A • . • '' ■ . (■ ■(■ i-■ — ;<7^>
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)..Jiilx.22|id+192.4<, By..J|do_ljSx.O, K^eae

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector -
OaretakBr«

in
,  /

,b.o.dK..(^iaffi^ed..from.pb.^.(BiS..U.«..S.,..S.oldLe tq read 9s.
0

SLbove .in. <5Q.m;BliaQ0_e with .yist A^Q-.R.S, ^in. a,,
Paris in letter under date of July 10th,.19a4a ■

f

/ 37. Shipped from point of Operation: (]^ate}.

To point of Concentration

(Name)Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer,:,

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative,.

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Conveyer

■"'''46. Received: Date J

G.R.S. Representative

(Name

'-USt

)
Signature Shipping Officer.

41. Re interred..... .....JSlif..2.ai4,.lM^.Mms.4a«, toert.aa Oaneterv #1764
42. Grave NO. 21 BeUeau.(l.l«,^ (BateT-

-• * —- SteTKtxmn Bjooir

-  Row...... 11
J  .

f 3SChEk* ."uljjrun t/

•  "i'S' i -
^ '.j G.R.S. Representative..i^m./a, TTAja.^

Oaretaicer«

" i >HEL¥feYJJOM" :

DVii S^.rrf',s •, .T , *

- • 4 ,

Kx^rj c-N

i
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OM 293 A-C

Brophy, '"'illiam, F. 1st Ind.
V

War Dept.jOQlG, Washington, D. C., Jione 25, 1924--To the Chief, AC£S, CMC., in
Europe.

! 0^

1. The body disinterred from Isolated Grave #1, Bazoches, Aisne, Comrmme
of Eismes, and now in the Aisne-Marne Mortiiary, has been identified as the late
Private William E. Brophy, 1683000, Company B, 307th Inf. The body is to re
main in France.

2. It is the opinion of this office that the rosary, etc., belong to
Private Brophy, as Salie Hausner, found with him, is of Hebrew faith. Dis
position advice in the case of Hausner will be forvrarded in a separate communi
cation.

3. The coordinations wo\ild indicate that the recovery of the bodies
was from Bazaches and not Eismes.

By order of The Ouartermaster Ganer

iaebold,

Assistant.

% f:1

File No. 293 Broophy, William P. 2nd Ind*

' •'b

Hqrs. American G.E.S., Q.M.G., in Europe, 20 rue Molitor, Paris, July 26, 1924.
To: The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.G.

1. Herewith are G.R.3. Forms 16-A and 114-A covering permanent reburial
of Private William F. Brophy in Grave 21, Row 11, Block B, Aisne-Marne Americ^
Gemetery 1764. Form 1-A for this cemetery, on file here, has been noted accord
ingly.

2. Reference paragraph 3 above, the records have been changed to show
recovery of this soldier from Gommune of Bazoches instead of Eismes.

2 ends.
Ghlef. <
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HEADQUARTERS

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE

ZO RUE MOLITOR

PARIS, FRANCE. April 22, 1924, V

File Ho. BROPHY, William P.

SUBJBOT: Becovery of Remains.

:  fhe Quartermster Oeneral, Mxmitions Building, Washington, P.C,

ii

1. Herewith are enclosed SRS Forms 16-A*8 for two Unknown U.So

Soldiers ezhtsoed from isolated graves #1 and #2, attached sketch, comtmme
of Fismes, Marne, Map 33 S.B.« E,202,5, N«266,3,

2, Attention is invited to the attached copy of Investigator*s
report which shows a set of Rosary heads, crucifix and wehh holt marked "Go.
D, 307 Inf.", located in the vicinity of these graves.

3. Attention is also invited to the fact that Grave Location
Blank for Private William F. Brophy, Oon?pany B, 307th Infantry, reports this
soldier huried at coordinates 33 S.E., S»202,5, H«286,3, the exact location
from which these two hodies were exhxmied,

4, These remains are heing held in the Mortuary at Belleau pend
ing advice from your office as to identification and disposition.

Encls. 4.

ROBT, STERHETT,
Chief.



I
O- R- S. Porm. TVo. I6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBDRIAL
m ■ ..

Date .82nd ,.19.a4r»

Remains ok

\  Rank Eri^at.s. Organization
;  1

■ Serial Number ...1.6S3Q.Q.Q..

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete locatiDn) : - '

Bazochesjprxl 11th, 1924^ I solat ed grave B ho, 1, elEetoii,0 oranuiie of-j^rsMeJ-^Dept »o£ the
2^2,5 B 286,3 iTorth^ -

1 'Air-mre

3. Reburied (date):
e n'o"'^'''"D"2>^'fK q

In (give complete location): ■

July 22ad , 1924o - ...Grave Ml,., Rcjm 11 , B.l ooic B, j .iiasxie»ithrna...iinB.rio.an flenietery
BelloaU

By : Group Oareta3cer
i^Aisn®,

.FnilAosne-iiama Gemo - Nature of Rebumr,. -
'  . . ■ — ■ _ , 1 .biSt ̂ XlXC

&

p'4,-.; original iuirial and condition o( bod^- upon disintorment :Buried Ir. earthen grave,made grave aoout 2# ft, deerp, U.3oUnifona,Overcoat,Fiesh on
.^®.90®9S8do B^alaton oii3y, !SN?b bodies 'ware buried in 3au]ia scsN.©.,

sniall Sticlcs were at the head, of each bodyo "

5. {a^ Identification tag.s : Buried with bodj'? -fi'O-. rin grave marker ? Ho

(6) Other means of identilication found upon disinterrnent, and general remarks :
Shoes estinsted size 7, She body show that it a-jipearintiy was hit by a direct Bit
about the head and shoulders^

Designation on body changed from HrJaiavn U,3,Soldier L'-1647 to read as above in com-
pli an.ce'. wi.tii...in.st ru.ct i ons.. re GeivadL from. Ghief ,AGaS., ..,2aris in 1..3t..t.ar. ..imd.er.
date of lOth.1924,

(). Whafabes examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

Sst&iuvtad c JJ4. ' 1 T
(V/) Height nieasiiroment) P. it« 1, in

(6) Weiglit (estimated). 135 Dbs© -'.y..

_(c) Hair—Color . Impossible to. determine ' .,1./.....:

'  Quantity h

Characteristics,.. . .'I

(V/) Hair on face—Color «-

Upper

Jaw

loissing.

■/ ■

'/

Location

Quantity

-n...

tt

,  .-iK- iSi-r'

■■ Diagram represents the moutn wide open
\

cH

{<■-} Permanent marks on body (old sCar.s, pcculiMrilies,

or missing parts)

■1 ■ ! 22 /23 26 26\27

32
4i

// 3 A

t/) Wounds or mis.<iug parts (received at time of ca^ualtyt jr^ -i :
■Rifi-ht and left hunerus .left radiias and ulna, aacrum,right scapula,part ofSSx^4.sSl^T«.r stottor^d. right.and Wft olavioal.Wft .—
soapula missing* ^

A
/

Bi.'^interment ' ^ , • , -.-.n,. ..g
super\isod bjc Sdmo MairSjOhief Investi^rto^PP' - -

■'5.

*  (Til le)..........
S. Rei/urial
'  , supei vised idiSS ,

'  Oaretalcer,

Vpprovod

vTi^)
.V

.  .T» ; : - . 'i-i , .



IHSTRUCTIQHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 8. R. S. FROM HO. 16-A
Enter information, as noted belbw, on reverse side of slieet in the correspondiny numbered

space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded vvitli G. H. S. Form 1-a, reportinj;-
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no nnvms of ideniificatioii
on body. .

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to .location from whicli the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. . '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
iwhich'made reburial, and'how reburial was made—in casket, Aveoden box, etc.

■ 4. State to wiiat degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the.
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. this statement .should be as coibplete a.s
pos.sible. '

5. {a) State whether identilication tags were foyind buried with .body and on grave marker
by reporting " Yes " or "No".

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a liospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal elTects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on Irody or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other tlian that tabulated under Item No 6. i

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the-body will allow. Items (c) and (/) under the body description are very important,
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to bo accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle lino in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are-arranged syinmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). .\n examination siiould he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
Vi'ork, filliiygs, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plate.s), and any doi'orniity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing throng-h previous
exlvaetion (not tiiose fractured or
displaced bv recent wounds) should
he scratched out, thus ;

tooth nissiho
TOOTH missing

CROWNED TEETH block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold,porcelain,or gold andporcelain),
thus ; ,

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge)
thu ;

■GOLD CROWri PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE

FILLINGS Draw niling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus i

/SILVER FILLING
i /.GOLD PI LUNG

liS
i-caviYy

CARIES (CAVITIES) ..d. (luUine location and size ol eavity.
shade in thus :

decayed

ID FILLING
GOLD FILLING

GOLD FILLING I
DECAYED
decayed

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of I'elative size and sliape of plate block in teeth a.tiachod and indicate
■  letaining clasps on natural teeth with the word " clasp '

7. Sho'w name of person .supervising the di.sintermcnf and the name, and tifle of the per.son
approving .same. . -

8. Show name of per.son supcrvj-sing the rohurial and tiic name and title of the per.son approving
same.

■ > fe-L .
. S t'r



CLAIM miBER KOT KNOTsN ~ ̂
BROPHY, 1683000, V'illiam ^
Pvt. Co. B, S07th Infantry

;  i
/■ /■ ■

Hext of kin



O. Q. M. G. Form. No. 633
App. Aug. W, 1822

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CROSS INDEX

■1 mms m i

o

S«76a$.1924.

itlBilVCf: Id«otlfic»Uoa am dli^otltlon.
»■ .

*0s ChlAf, ms, <5MC., iai:«ro|».

u

1, Bof#r«QC» i« B»d« fOMF of April 32, 1924, l«t In-
^roeaont (tetod Juno 25, 1924, from tlilo office, vrith reference to the
i4e»tlflcetlc« *a<J <Si»pooltioa ©f the rioieina of the ifite Private WilUwe
F. Ire^, 1683000, Coapaa^ B,.. ao?tb lafontry. . .

2. Ihe hodjr held la the Aleae-Marne aortuary ee #2, fro© Fieoee^
hee heea Identified ee the late Private, let claee, Salie B-auener, Cosipanif
B, 307th Infantry, fhe Body U to remin hurled la France. Concentration
forae viil he forward when rehurial baa heen aoooatpllebed.

By order of She Onerterneter General*

B.P.HAEBOhO,
Ua^or,Q. tf.Corps,
Aeeletant.

f u •. •»■ -eHl \z

'  ■

t-: T>VsV»^/

GOVEKKMENT PlIKTlKe 0ITIC9

8—84+2



/
Qtf 393 A-G

Brophy, f. let Ind.

War Copt. .OCSIO, Waehlngton, D. C., June 35, 1924--To the Chief, AGSS, QMC.,in
Enrone.

1. The body cUeinterred froic leoiftted Griivo #1, Bazoches, Aisne, Cot2.?!tine
of Fiscoa, and no\7 in t>io Aisne-JiJarrje ^ortnary, has been identified as the late
Private 'tiliiam ?. Brophy, 16R3000, Company B, 307th Inf. Tha body is to re-
Biain in Fr-'nce.

2. It ie the opinion of this office that the rosary, etc., belong to
Private Brophy, as Sails Hauaner, fcimd vrith hlK, is of Hebrew faith. Dis
position aivica in the case of Hasianer tjIII be forwarded In a sonarate comzmni-
cat Ion.'

3. The coordinations wonl.l indicate that the recovery of the bodies
was from Bazaches and not Fiscaes.

By order of The QtmrtermaHtar General:

iR. V. HAPBOLD,
Assistant.

ln

cs ̂
SEE ■

WPP lA'r-.'

.c3

■



April 22, 19a««

nitt lio*

SUBJBOti awortry of Bcanins*

30 » »» ̂QBrtenBBster (ionoral. Munition® Building, ;yaghinston, B.O.
Ml

1  Herowitb are enclosed QB3 l?oras 16-A«s for two Unknown U.S.
Soldiers eA^d froa isolated graees #1 and #2, atUichod aketoli, oonnmne
of Pisnes, Jiame, itep 33 3.E.. I5.202.6, U.266.3.

2. Attention is inrited to the attached copy *
report idiioh shows a set of Boaary beads, oruoifix ̂ ^nd webh belt raarked Co,
p. 307 Inf.". located in the ricinity of these ̂ res.

3. Attention is also inritod to the fact that (Jrave Loeation
manic for m«t. wuilom If. ?• f f
soldier buried at coordinates 33 3.E.. B.202.5, H«286. .
fron which these two bodies were eshuaed.

4. a.« r«Bln. ar. bring hold in the Uortoory at BeU.« pmi?'
liMi oiinae troB your offloe as to Identifioatlon and disposition.

Ihiols. 4.

BOiJf. rUEBHF.TT,
Ohief.



'Jam s 1924. '

Miss Nicholson

Advise Europe that hody in Aisne J^arn® morgae held
as from Fisrr^s has heen identified as Wm. F, Brephy and is to
reraaln.

Jiat it is the opinion of this office that the
rosary etc Belongs t© Brophy as Hausner, Salie v;ho was found
with hin, is a Ilehrew.

Scott



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAli DATA

TYP..

CKR..

I. Location" Index Card:

(a) Name Ser. No. 1683000

(S) Rank Organization

(c) Date of death. —StIaIQ (d) Cause of death

U. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Log., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No Row Plot Sec. TYP

(h) Emerg Address Isolated grave #1, Bazoches (Aisne), Commme Fismes C-92

Hi. Files of soldiei-s dying from contagious diseases CKR.

IV. A. G. O. DisPOsmoN Card:

(u) Name

(c) Address

{d) Remains to be brought to U. S. 1 . .. Ai.-.! ...

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in tj. S. at

Date of receipt

(5) Relationship

X.

if) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

., 192

Examiner's Initials Date

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

., 192

(fl) Cancellation memos refen-ed to ?

Examiner's Initials Rate

COUNTRY

Morgue 1764 ^
CemetertNo Sheet No.

., 192

2666

Make Form No. 114.

G. K. S. Form No. 116
Amended April 6,1920

3—7720



VII. G. E. S. Form No. 114 made — > 1^2

Typed by . Checked by

Vni. Final Action:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on > 192

letter on 192

IX. REMARKS

192

BELOW THIS LINE.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Index Card:
BRomy, William p. leesooo

(а) Name Ser. No.
8  Co. B, 307th infantry

(б) Rank : Organization
9-1^18 VA

(c) Date of deatk (d) Cause of death

TYP..

CKR..

II. Registration Cajrd.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(а) Grave No — Row Plot Sec. TYP.
Isolated grave #1, Bazoohea (Aiane), Commme PisioBB C-92~

(б) Emerg. Address .33, SE__.E__2_C2»_5

m. FUes of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CKR.

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: Date of receipt

(a) Name (6) Relationship

(c) Address —.'i..®'.

id) Remains to be brought to U. S. ? .

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

if) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

ig) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from ...

dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

., 192

Examiner's Initials Date

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

., i'92

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ? —
Examiner's Initials — Date

COUNTRY Cemetery Sheet No.

., 192

Malco Form No.
O. It. S. Form No. 115

Amended April 0,1920 3—7729



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 192

Typed by . Checked by

VIII. Final Action;

cable on 192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on 192

192

IX. REMARKS

BELOW THIS LINE.



Dun

Brophy Willicira F 1,683,000
(Surname.) (Christian name in fuU^ ̂  (Army serial number.)

Co B-3«th In
(Rank and organization.)

Pvt Co B-aOth Ini
(Eank and organizat

State your relationship to the deceased

Do voit^fl^ire the remains brought to the United States?
*St, (Yes m no.)

If remains to the United States, do you i
wish them intnirei^^ a national cemetery? / (Yes or no.)

If you d(>sire the remain^ interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
below as to wher« (li^^siiould be sent:

......

(Name of person to receive rema'ns.) ' (Express olTicc.) (Telegraph oflice.l

"(Number and street.) (City or towb;) ■ (State.;

(Sisp here)

Y^ y... (ryyyvC
"(Number and street or rural route.) (Cify, town, or post o^ce.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—ens



' 9 -ao-i'/



G.R.S.FGRfyl

IBSNTIFIGATION OFINION" OPINION

( FILE NO^

Jiuae 9 192a 1922

CASE OF ...Pvt..Wtn^.F^..Br.Qp'by..l683.00Q.Go...B..167..1nf.

GRAVE. __j,^,.ig^la-tad-Pis!ae 3^--ia-moigt».Belle aa

DECISION ....... .1.8. Brop^'y.

DENTAL CHART ■

Date of Enlistment

A.G.O.

Missing

U,R.

Dental ¥oj-jt

Emergency Address

Dental Yifork M

Re per Lon Disinterment

issing B.D. Dental Work Miss A.D.

U.L.

1-4" -16-

L.R..

--■head missi
of jaw from

T3g - except- -p-er t ioiia
18 te 23 and 57 S3-

isr-
■teeth 16 - "to - SR- hroken* -eff •
-^0 aft«H?^-de^ ,feh-31 -32 broke n-

L.L.
30 4'

Above discrepancies can be accounted for as follov's;-

EODY DESCRIPTION

A.G,0» Report Report on Disinterment

[DENTIFICxiTlON TAGS

Found on Body

QTI-ER ̂ EiirmilNOi AEKS
Found on Body

Found on Cross

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated from ....F-iSHB-S-.
This man reported buried originally .'"■."'f
Orf^anizations of other men buried around original location

• V ® r Scott
Inveetxgator'

Concur;
APPROVED:

22/283/mL



Brmphy aai Salle Hauamr mr» •iterating same gun aid stell sturlcc
ami killed Iseth of them. Beheaded 'Ha\jsner, Bfctti hedies recetered from
original place of burial and identified. Pact a confirmed ly Informants
and comrades.

Ob

• pov'. rr: ■- . ...
.  ?

!-V'

V



/

4a
^b5-v\v Qjj^

w4A^
\^J^j-i^>tXj\\^ 4s^

Kxv\l JNvnSjP ^"-Ovji
■^v^ ^fOlxa 'N wO-®

n>AAv2^

^^-HN/\>tM^^<jUA (A "vkj^
naX^ fc Ux?;^

^  m4
WA - "§ "'-'''ff- «



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE

Quartermaster Gensrae op the Army
Requirement! Division

Washington

REFERRED TO:

BY:

REMARKS

P—16966

■



(!

ISay 27 1924.

Mono for Major Hartold

Gases of Brophy and Hausner

Attached is reply from Anderson, the letter sent per your request.

To the hest of his memory, the following

Hausner, Jewish Brophy, Catholic

1.

(  Hausner, taller than Brophy.
(  Hausner, heavier than Brophy.
II
(  Hausner huried to the north.
1  Hausner decapitated and chest mangled.
(  Brophy, part of his face remained.

)
))
)
)  By Anderson

)

(  Hausner, 5 ft 6, weight not shown
(  Brophy, 5 ft 4, weight 111

)
)  At enlistment.

3. ]^roi)e says smaller man in grave to north.
^■"'^(This is oontradiotory to Anderson)

Decapitated "body was in grave 2(80uth grave) reported estimated 5 ft 5 14
Body with portion of lower jaw, north grave,#1, " " 5 ft 1 1^5

/
Pl^sioal exam not on file for Hausner-hence no AGO dental chart
E.A. for Hausner, says 18 21 gold crown 19 20 pore; 29 31 go 30 pore. .

Enlistment dental chart for Brophy, 3-14-16-19-30 missing.

Teeth present on "body #1, lower jaw. 18 19 20 21 22 mad 23 24 25 26 missing
with fracture 27 26 29 ok 30 mbd 31 32 broken off.

Case referred for opinion.
.r

In view of the fact that Hausner had a gold crown on 29 and that 29 on
lower jaw body #1 does not bear a crown, investigator is of opinion that
body #1 is Brophy.



FREDRIC W.OENKINS

I S R AEL T. DEYO

C. H. H ITCHCOCK

RALPH L.EMMONS

LLOYD C.ANDERSON

Jenkins,Deyo & Hitchcock

Security Mutual. Building

"f-
;|-

im

Binghamton,N.Y. May 24, 1924•

War Department,
Office of the Quartermaster General,

h'ashington, D.G.

RE: Q31'.I 293 A-G (Brophy, William F.)

Gentlemen:-

Replying to your letter of May 19th in
the above matter,! wish to state that I have
given considerable thought to the matter which
has been the cause of my delay in replying to
the letter above mentioned.

The other soldier buried with Private
Brophy was Private l/cl Salie Hausner. Hausner
was of the Jewish faith and according to my
best recollections, Brophy was Gatholic. Hausner
in life vms, according to my recollections,
slightly taller than ̂ rophy and considerably
heavier. \Wiether this would be reflected_from
the remains I cannot say as he was, one might
say, unnaturally stout.

I do not remember any details with
respect to the overcoats and raii&coats but
I probably used v/hatever was available for
shrouds. Both men, of course, were buried in
imiform. It is my recollection that Hausner'
^s biiried to the north but I would not be
positive. It is also my recollection tnat Hausner
^/as completely decapitated and that a portion of
^the chest was mangled and it seems that there
£rv/as some part of the face left attached to Brophy *s
body but I will not be positive as to this.

I

f,

*1

/

mo

I trust the above information will be of
service to you and assure you of my v/illingness

be of service to you.

Respectfully yours,.

A:0



r:

%a 298 Mi 4

(Brophy, 'Silliam P*) May 19, 19S4*

Mr. Lloyd C. AodortOB*
Jonklns, Deyo & Hitcheoclc,

Seeurity Uatual Bailding,
Binghoatos, F.Y. :

ISoai' Slrt

(tfiie Q.uartjorniaster Gonowai desires to aoknowledge with.thatC^s
yo'or latter of May 16, 1924, oontainiiag aniormation concerning the late
Private Willids F# Brophy, Company B, S07th Infantry,

It is holieved in this office that the other inaraher of Corn any
B, who you atato w»b with Private Brophy ia Private, l/cl, Salie Heusnsr,
Pleaso advise if you recall whether or not be is the soldier in q^uostlon,

Inaeznnch as these bodies are mangled, this office ts sdb-
Bitting the detailed foots oonoeming then and will appi^eoiate any data
which you may be able to fxAmiah,

3)he body of the imaller man and the one from grave 1, the grave tO
the secrkh, is now estimated to have been about 5 ft 1, and as weighing 185
lb. in life, Ee v/ae buried in imifcrm and overcoat, shoes about 7 and V7es

apparently hit directly by shell about the head and shoulders,. A part of /
his lower jaw remains with the body,

i

/

The body in grave 2, the larger man, is estimated as 6 ft B, 140^
lbs, anl was burled in uniform and raineoat, sheas Ho# 8, This body was
apparently a direot hit also for that portion of the body fr<»B about half,"
wair from the chest is missing.

At the time of enlistment Pvt.l/®! Hausner was reported B fti 6
laohas in hei^t, and Private Broidiy was reported 5 ft, 4 inches in heii^t.

Please advise also, if possible, whether ot' hot you.raooll
one wore the raincoati which man was of the Catholic faithj which onb was the
smaller I which one was buried to the north, and how eaoh i^a^wbd maiigled,

four coojporation in this Inqportant matter will be J^preoiated by
the Uej^rtment, Kindly reply as soon as possible, inclosed official
env0l<|^e which retjuirea no postage, \ V" » ,«"''! -

ESII

X / Incl,
/ envelop#

Tery truly yours, j|^

B, P. HARBOLDc:
^ Assistant,

GS
\7PB -• <
EED



May 19 1924

Urs. Jlullen

Ack and thank Anderson for his letter.

Embody infomation as follows in snbstanco and ask for a reply

"This office believes that the other member of Company B
which you report was with Brophy, is Pvt. l/c Salie Hausner. Kindly
advise if you recall that he is the one in question.

Inasmuch as these bodies are badly mangled, etc., this office
is submitting detailed facts in connection therewith and will appreciate
any data you may be able to furni^.

rhe body of the smaller man atcd the one from grave 1, the
grave to the north, is now estimated to have been about 5 ft 1 and
as weighing 135 lb in life. He was buried in tmiform and overcoat.
shoes about 7 and was apparently hit directly by shell about the head
and shoulders. A part of his lower jaw remains with body.

i'he body in grave 2, the larger man, is estimated as 5 ft 5
140 lb and was buried in xmiform aid raincoat. shoes 8. This body was
apparently a diiect hit also for body from about half way up from cb3st
is missing.

At enlistment Hausner was reported 5 ft 6 and Brophy 5 ft 4.

This office will appreciate infomation as which wore the raincoat
and which man was a Catholic, which one was the smaller and which was to /
the north and as to how each man was man^^led.

OS



Plaro MarneG. R. S. F"o^m. IV{». Ifi-A

REPORT OF DISTORMffi APMAL
1. Remains oi.'-.kM.i 11f i ca ri'^an^ .^^Serial Number

Rank liii: ORRANIZATinN!
?. Disinterred (date): * . t p tc-a (give complete location) f

Ap.il ^ ' asolate^ Grave ■
■  GOiiaauiie c I • pf tile Tiarrl,,;, Llari COOR»

i e o,i 1 to , 00 S»E • iiiS-o t iiO 0 5 ITo r 'Cii ►iG.o»3 ^
By; Group _ Unit Aie-U-^ i:ar.u.to...#e4.^.a;r....^ ■

3. Reburicd (date): In (give complete location):

KSIG? Ti: AI3IS SA' ItyriG rlORTllSRr vo-u'l?TrHTHER- IIPSTnUUTTUrS;
Ry : Group Unit Nature of Reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition ol bodj" upon disinterment :
3uri i.ruicrii crave^Liadc rrave aoout tv;o c.nu half fc O U O. ̂  wTD «-Ij- ■» S-kG-u i-f o rb ■> 0v-c; i-e-o-a t ■»■ El e sh - 0 rj he-dy- e G.-ee-9itip©'S-e\;--j s-j£el-e-t--0±5 -en 1 y
Tv;o bodies were- curie d .in earie grave. Ttvc titall sticha were at the head

-•G-± to-vwvi- he-t-.A

5. {(ij Identification tags : Buried with body ? .^'9.' On grave marker^ —
[h) Otlser means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

-Sliosto ,estimated sire Eh»7 The "body tohow that it a-ppekahtly was hit
oy a direct hit about' the ne^^d' a^ siioulders* ''

fi. What does examination of liody .sliow a's I'ogards tlic following identifying items ?

fil'iia CeC
(a) Mcigbl (acinaUueasurernont) 1 Incir.

(A) Weight (estimated) .
8  9

3 - (cj Hair—Color I;KpQ.s.S.i.'blO_...tP. De.t*

Quantity . - . J'. -

G\vavacitctist\<..s «

{(!) Hair on face—Color n

-Location '

Quantitv - -

(/) Wounds or missing^parts (received at time of casiiaity)jiif - r;;^ leit LhumUto X'ef t
RadiUto arid lllne^SacrurijRighit Scapula, part of ribs, Eractur.e<i«5kLLll
and lov-er Jo.v shattered. Upper Jaw right-and left Clavicle, Left Scapt
rr; 1 p- ' t n —

DUl

(>') Rorrnanent marks on body (old sc;irs. pccuiiaritios,

or missing parts) ^

Diagram rearesents the mouth v\ride open

J

Y5r'

' SS f-INCv

t

Bisimorment
.supervised ])y 7 1cUii1'^. r- W. T -t-vr- VC rcaiT:

Chief Ihv.wstiy,ator
.\pprovcd : w...
'' Eoj.io iuf I'to

Ce^c-Xfl

(,j.mp^Chi e f In V e 31 i ga 10 x'

_A'pprovo<I:

aide) -



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF L R. S. FROM NO. 16-A
looted below, on reverse side ol' sheet in the correspondim) numbered

space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded witli G. R. S. Form 1-a reDortinu-

oi^rod^^^"^" answer,to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of idcntincation
\

1. Show soldier'-s name, serial number„rankand organization, andby wohm disinterred and reburio.l-
2. Give date and accurate information as- to location from vdiicii the body was disinterred

and the group and unit Avhich made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which nicidc reburial, and how relmrial was made—in casket, wooden 1)0X, etc.

4. State to what-degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the'
body was originally buried-in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement siiould be as complete as
possible. ,

a. {a) btate Svhether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting Yes" or ''No"., , ' '

{h) State, whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal elTects, -letters, money-order receipts,
and tite like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information wiiich it is thought might
be of use in identifying tiie body, other tiian that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as Uie
condition of the bod\ will allow. Items (e) and (/) under tlie body description are very important
and slpuld be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should lie filled in
with great care. Tliere are 32 teeth to be accounted for, a.s siiown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in botii upper and lower-jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspid's
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal .chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth nu.ssing tlu'ough ppevioiis
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced bv recent wounds) sliould
he .scratched out, thus :

tooth Missimg
TOOTH MISSING

VAl^t•'k in ̂ oYid thecrnwn of tooth (label
,go/(/,porcelain, or gold andporcelain),
thii.s-:

GOLD CROWri PORCELAIN crown

OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK

FILLINGS

bfock in soliil the crown of tooth (lahel
gold lu'idge.gold and porcelain bridge)
tiui ; ■

Draw lillin.g^on tooth acoirateiy a.'^
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, covuent), thus ;

vGOLDsndPORCELAIN BRIDGE
GOLD BRIDGE

SILVER filling

;OLD fILUNG
3

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :

-J'idxd—
^rj-CAVITY

DECAVaO

pi

 ̂OLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

GOLD FILLING

DECAYED

DECAVED

DENTURES (PLATES) ,l.)rawdiagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attacln^d and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with tlie word ■' clasp "

7. Show name of [icrson supervising the di.siutermeul and the name and title of the perxson ,
approving same.

8. Show name of jier.son supervising the reburial and tiie name ami title of
same. " _



FREDRIC W.JENKINS

I S R AEU T. DEYO

C. H. H ITCHCOCK

RALPH L.EMMONS

LLOYD C.ANDERSON

Jenkins.Deyo & Hitchcock

Security Mutuau Building

Binghamton.N.Y. 15^ 1924:.

RE: m 293 A-C, Brophy, F,

War Department,
Office of Quartermaster tJeneral,

ViJashington, D.c.

Gentlemen: -

I have your letter of May 13th in the above
matter and beg to advise that there is no question
existing in my mind but that one of the bodies foiind
is that of William P. Brophy formerly a private in
Company B^-o£ 307th Infanti^.

. Brophy and another private,whose name I do
not at present have in mind, had been sent out on our
left flank during the night to maru^an automatic rifle
post and for some reason v/ere_^ not withdrawn or did
not come in at daybreak# Iheta. position v/as an
exposed one and the Germans must have located them
immediately after daybreak for there was but one shell
sent in that direction v/hich decapitated both soldiers.
Both men were buried in the same grave under severe
shell fire which accounts for the single grave. These

'-^ 3014^^ are the only two soldiers to my knowledge who were
^members of Company B that were buried together.

C

'J. <

NJ
CT> Respectfully yours.

U fp
e

s
(K

F

/



m3RAVE LOCATION BLANK

V  /THE GRAVE OF /LOCATION OP THE GRAVE OF

■. .. i.0.^"'.'S?.15EL>.. M-'* A^ y.A A.jV.W.'.'fT
(Surnaine.) '^(Number.) (First Name andlnitials.)

(Rank.) , (Organizatron.) ^

DATE OF BURIAL. . '^1....
V  _"j

PLACE OP BUELVL..!^^aJ^...C.-ti.-.'&.^.^^'V^rfr^>fT$.^•1
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference

must specify clearly what map is used.

.^.

GRAVE- NUMBER

.  . . L-.
HOW MARKED: Name Cross?

Headboard? ....... Bottle?,.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. .N45>r'
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unltnown and tags missing, description and marks.,
should be given here: • _ ;

r.^

REPORTED BY: * _ . J C'

:  (Signatui'e and Rank of RepOrtiii^ Officer.)

i - This portion to be forwarded to Adj. G^'l., G. H. Q.,.
L^i-- - - -V- _ "f
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293 i-C

Brophy, 'Tilllain, F. May 13, 1924.

Mr. Lloyi C. Ander'son,
Binghamton,

New York.

i

3)ear 9ir:

The C-uarteriaaster General desires yon to bo inforasd ttot an in
vestigation is bainf: made with a view to^.r is locating the grave of the
late ̂ ivate "Tiliiarn F. Brophy, Comoany B, 307th Infantry. There is on
file a Bai Cross Searcher's Beport giving yc-rr name as Infortaant and
reiiing as follows:

This soldier was hit -md instantly killed by bursting
shell in the Vssle Sector (irsae iiatsly to the rear of
railroi i tract (north of Savoy) near Chateau-lu-T)iable.
Sent.l/IB. Buried by myself. Fffeots sent to Base Section
!#1. Grave location sent to Chaplain. Grave rmirkei by stick
bearing identif Ic.aticn tag.

Ycur attention is invited to the iacicsed copy of report recently
Bjaio by t .e investigator on the locat icn of the bodies of two tini:nown
soldiers. To assist in the investigation, the department will appreciate
your furnishing a report on Private Broplpji^y and 'sdiether you believe his
body to be one of the two referred to in the Investigatcr' s report.

It appears that both belies ware struck directly by hi^ ex
plosives as th-3 Tditer portion of the upper mrt of t?;ich Is missing or
baHy fractured, one having the skull and ̂ awa fractured.

Please also advise whether you recall ̂ rivate Brocliy being
burial with another soldier, or etr.ir you recall t'-rc ether soldiers of
Comoany B, 3"»7th Infantry, that were buried toother.

Your cooojration will be apnreclnted. For your reply, yru may
use the inclosed official envelope "liiich requires no poatage.

>  i /

Very truly yi

I.-,: -.ier-

^ inc^

envelope,
c/report

B. HA

Jiiatant-,

V;
LN

OS "41
WUR

FED ̂kx'-



I

1^:

May 13 1924.

Miss Nicholson

Letter to Lloyd. C. Anderson arai ^uote the R.C. report
and call attention to the enclosed copy of report just made

"by investigator on the location of the hodiew of iiie two
tuiknawn men ani ask him to give us all the data he can on
Brophy and ii^ther he telievea this can "be his "body.

Tell him apparently "both bodies were struck directly
by hi^Ji explosives as th© greater portion of the upper part of
each is missing or badly fractured, one having the slmil and
jaws fractured.

Ask him to give us the data as to lidiether he buried
brophy with another man or whether h© knows of two others
of Uo, B 307 that weie buried together.

Scott



G O 5 T

INTESIIQ^TOH^S BBPOHT HO. 1.

Sector Aisne-Mame Df^te April 11th, 19S4.

Case of Unidentified American Soldiers (!]!wo)

Location Map COOR Soisaons 33 S.S., East 202.5, Rorth 266.3.

Was body fotmd? Yea Identified? Ho How? ——-

was burial place found? Yes

Approximate cost of investigation $17.00

Report of investigation with any suggestions:

Two bodies were found buried in the same grave Just inside the edge of woods
Map COOR as above. The grave was a made grave about two and a half feet deep,
running H.B. and S.W. with head to the S.W. Fotut small sticks were stuck in the
ground at the head of the grave. One stick was about two and a half feet long
and about two inches in diameter and of white burch. The others were smaller and

might have been put up by v;oodsmen or hunters.

Mr. Henri Douchy, of Bazoches, the nan who told us of the graves and who took
us there, stated that two discs were at one time strung on a wire and hung on a tree
beside the grave. The last time that he had seen them was about a year ago, which
was also the last time that he had been to the grave. The ground around the tree,
as well as all the brush and leaves was raked up and put through a screen, but noth
ing could be found. Mr. Uouchy, who does a great deal of hunting, stated that he
would ask some of the different hunters that hTint in this part if they found them or
took them off.

The bodies from the hips down were buried side by side, the smaller man being to
the North, No.l, my sketch. The upper parts of the bodies were scattered in diff
erent parts of the grave. The upper part of both bodies were badly shattered.

A set of Rosary beads and Crucifix was found in the grave but was in^jossible to
state to which man it belonged. A webb belt, marked "Oo.D, 307 Inf.** and a j)ack
carrier were found about twenty-five feet to the Northwest of the grave. A rain
coat, a webb belt and pack carrier were found near a dugout which is about twenty-
five feet to the West of the ffrave. (see sketch)

The body of William F. Brophy, 1683000, Private, Oonqpany B, 307th Infantry, un-
looated, was b\u>ied Map COOR. 33 S.B., East 202.5, North 286.3.

(Signed) EMO MAIRE,
Chief Investigator.
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GRAVE LOCiptriON BLANK

LOCA-no^s OF THE Q.RAVE OF

i  - A- ti . . .'Jj, ̂  j.'U . ~. .V. .
F- (SurUa^ie.) Q^(Number.) .(Krst Name and Initials.)

. .G. .... .<2,^ .fe . 3.,i . .'.I .. . ̂ .
(hank.) , (Organization;),

.4DATE OF BURIAL. . . .\.| .A .^ .. ....
PLACE OF BUELVL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

K: ■

-

4

r

i  GRAVE NUMBEK^s'^.f^^ "

j HOW MARKED: '
~  ' I

J  jaeadb^afdT^i Bottle ?.

f  IDENTIFICATION TA

t  AVas one buried with body^^^^jL^ — j
j  AVas one fastened to name peg ~ . ' - 5

stake used as a grave mai^^^^.L^. >«.-.) ?
If name unknown and tags mi.ss^gj description and marks j
should be given here:

\3y
1  ' C :,:4

:  L,: !

REPORTED BY: • ^

t ^ o^A
, 2U$. -1^

tEignature and Rank of Eepoiiing Oflicer.)

j This portion to be sent to Chief of Gravqg Registration Service.

i  r,.- ligu '
W. _..,I



-

i-#*

--

- -•- Sb^'



/

Qd

• 3p7th* Infantry •
77tli.Diyision» 3R0PHY ,Williaja P.Pvt. 1683000.

Home: Water bury, conn.

15 the "y b«ratw eholl

# laOrare iocatiin sent^iby atlck bearing identification tag! Chaplain.Grave marked

Smergeney address:
John Stephen Brpphy
43 Puller Street
Wat erbiiry, conn.

Informant: Andesron,Lloyd C.Sgt.1704877
Tffimo* Co.B*307th. Infantry.Home. Binghamton ,lf.y.

p.g.

■%
1

5*.



File #16667.

p-i V|

j.

f •;
f'i-
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k

C4:^S OFi

BEOPHT, #1683000, WILLIAM F.
Pvt., Co. G, 307th Infantry.

l/Sk/H.

Chart to lMi twiift Idaetlfiwtlcm wlMn Worm 16-ft are retarned
"tvon isaxoitt v^tm (ttaiafceiJarait of ilmrns leqoested on oaao of let Ut*
Bmrimvt Im aUloiV 3D7th ^ifa&txar* sard Battalion*

miod is Aotioa

S. Ksasm 7AZX.*
fmrestlaatrar*
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7/^3^^ ^ ^ ll/lb/XO ^ ̂
Th'a bofiy was ev0l{i0ntly reburled as an UNKlJOVfH- thorefoi© VS
G*L. is beii^; investigated at the sa ,o time the G. L for Lt.

Millar is bing inVestlgaed- i*'lle 10104K

iS» -I^naett Vail
Investigator

k/fa!#>»



Inv. & Adj Secti'Ti
Investigation Unit

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL oF THE

WASHINGTON

FROU: 0. Q. G.
CEMETERl.?^piin 3I0N
Munitiona Building

Rooa

PLEASE

EXPEDITE

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A

Information requested of A.G.O.

File No.

Ff dm:

To:

Subject:

Registration.
Date 11/8/30

The Quartermaster General, Jl. S.| Army, «Cemeterial Division)

The Adjutant Generalic^ th^ ̂^mj^/Gth j B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. G.
Information required|fln£j.R.S.

1. It is requested^hat the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all informatioit shown.

a. Surname BROPHY

b. Christian name WILLIAM

•c. Serial number 1683000

■&. Organization Co, G 307th Ini£

'e. Rank Pvt.^

f. Date of death

g. Cause of death

9/ / /IB
J

Authority (C.C.#)'^vj' /

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 af the Service Record)age ff2 Qrt

.  Emergency address /> 0 , ,
/1 Y'1^ J C'

.  Rflationghip.^ n (j

Age at enlistment

"(See Physical report of ^
examination prior to enlistment)

Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

Color of hail

L^l'

0(7)^5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5
upper right upper left

■>/
d. Height b 4 j
e. Weight j ( |

r

87X54321 12345 X" 8
lower right lower left.'

fjy., Pprn|a.nfint| flUinlm inilillllirill
I ̂̂ifiysical defects at

enlistment. (Old fractures or breaks)
Cj

E, Ksnsett Vail
Investigator H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U.S.A. ,

m
o

Q, 2?
■*«. is*
s

BY:

.  CONNER,
Q . M a C •

W



Inv. & Adj Secti-n
I

6 - 192^
nvest! ni. ̂  tion Unit

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL oF THE ARMY

WASH INGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A

Information requested of A.G.O.

File No.

From:

To:

Subject:

Registration.

The Quartermaster General,

The Adjutant Generallor th
I I ^

Information required|f\iCi'R.S.

S

Bate ll/B/20

.| Army, jfCemeterial Division).

m3%,/6th if B Ste. , N. W. , Washington, D. G.

1. It is requestedKhat the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all informatioii shown.

a. Surname BROPHY f.

b. Christian name 'WILLIAM

^ Serial nuaiBer 1683000

Organization Go, G 307th IniB

'e. Rank Pvt.^

Date of death

Cause of death

9/ / /18

Authority (C.C.#)

1. , Emergency address 0

DENTAL ^ ̂ \
tSee Physical report of /"
examination prior to enlistment)

BODY DESCRIPTION

(See page #2 oi' the Service Record)age #2^ th

a. AgAg

b.

'd. Height

Weight j I

e at enlistment
.  /V

Color of eyes'-^ ,

Color of hair/
m

strike out teeth missing j

8x7;i'^5 4 321 12345X'7X
upper right upper left

87X54321 .12345 X" 7 ' Q
lower right lower left

1/^
^  ̂ mnilfinMniBiiwi

ysical defects at

enlistment. (Old fractures or breaks)
o

E. Kensett Vail
Invest isrator H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

m
o

«a, flf

s  *»
o O

BY:

ar 7. CONNER. -V'"CONNER,

X ,

Q.M.C. ̂

- 31^ f 7^'
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